SCOPE:     CMOS, BUFFERED, MULTIPLYING 8-BIT D/A CONVERTER
     Device Type                    Generic Number       Circuit Function
          01      MX7524S(x)/883B       DAC with .5 LSB
          02                               MX7524T(x)/883B       DAC with .25 LSB
          03                               MX7524U(x)/883B      DAC with .125 LSB
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
           MAXIM   SMD

assumed HIGH state
                    L = Low state,  H = High state,  X = Don’t care
                     ORDERING INFORMATION:
Package Pkg. Code Maxim Part Number SMD Number
01 16 pin CERDIP J16 MX7524SQ/883B 5962-8770001EA
01 20 pin LCC L20 MX7524SE/883B 5962-87700012C
02 16 pin CERDIP J16 MX7524TQ/883B 5962-8770002EA
02 20 pin LCC L20 MX7524TE/883B 5962-87700022C
03 16 pin CERDIP J16 MX7524UQ/883B 5962-8770003EA
03 20 pin LCC L20 MX7524UE/883B 5962-87700032C
                      TERMINAL CONNECTIONS:
J16 L20
Pin
1 OUT1 NC
2 OUT2 OUT1
3 GND OUT2
4 DB7(MSB) GND
5 DB6 DB7(MSB)
6 DB5 NC
7 DB4 DB6
8 DB3 DB5
9 DB2 DB4
10 DB1 DB3
11 DB0(LSB) NC
12 __
CS
DB2
13 ___
WR
DB1
14 VDD DB0(LSB)
15 VREF __
CS
16 RFB NC
17 ___
WR
18 VDD
19 VREF
20 RFB
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MX7524/883B 19-0390 Rev. B
for SMD 5962-87700 Page  5  of 7
QUALITY ASSURANCE